
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Please note that by law this meeting can be filmed, audio-
recorded, photographed or reported electronically by the use 
of social media by anyone attending.  This does not apply to 
any part of the meeting that is held in private session. 

Please ask for: 
Suzanne Hulks 

 
 
*PLEASE NOTE DATE 
 

26 July 2016 
 
 
Dear Councillor 
 
 

You are requested to attend a meeting of the WELWYN HATFIELD BOROUGH COUNCIL 
HACKNEY CARRIAGE COMMITTEE to be held on Thursday, 4th August, 2016 at 7.30 
pm in the Council Offices, The Campus, Welwyn Garden City, Herts, AL8 6AE 
 

 
 
Yours faithfully 

Director (Governance) 
 
 

A G E N D A 
PART 1 

 

1.   SUBSTITUTION OF MEMBERS  
 

 To note any substitution of Members made in accordance with Council Procedure 
Rules 19-22. 
  

2.   APOLOGIES  
 

 To note any apologies. 

3.   MINUTES  
 

 To confirm as a correct record the Minutes of the meeting held on 10 March 2016 
(previously circulated). 
  

4.   DECLARATIONS OF INTERESTS BY MEMBERS  
 

 To note declarations of Members’ disclosable pecuniary interests, non-disclosable 
pecuniary interests and non-pecuniary interests in respect of items on the Agenda. 

Public Document Pack



  

5.   EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC  
 

 The Board/Committee is asked to resolve: 
 
That under Section 100(A)(2) and (4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the press 
and public be now excluded from the meeting for Items 6, 7 and 8 on the grounds 
that it involves the likely disclosure of confidential or exempt information as defined 
in Section 100(A)(3) and Paragraph 3 (private financial or business information) of 
Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the said Act (as amended). 
 
In resolving to exclude the public in respect of the exempt information, it is 
considered that the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the 
public interest in disclosing the information. 

6.   REVIEW OF A HACKNEY CARRIAGE DRIVER'S LICENCE (Pages 3 - 28) 
 

 Report of the Director (Governance) in respect of a Review of a Hackney Carriage 
Driver’s Licence. 

7.   REVIEW OF A PRIVATE HIRE DRIVER'S LICENCE (Pages 29 - 76) 
 

 Report of the Director (Governance) in respect of a Review of a Private Hire 
Driver’s Licence. 

8.   REVIEW OF A PRIVATE HIRE DRIVER'S LICENCE (Pages 77 - 114) 
 

 Report of the Director (Governance) in respect of a Review of a Private Hire 
Driver’s Licence. 

 
Circulation: Councillors J Beckerman (Chairman) 

A Chesterman 
L Chesterman 
 

H Morgan 
L Sparks 
 

   
 
 Executive Board 

Press and Public (except Part II Items) 
 
 
If you require any further information about this Agenda please contact Suzanne 
Hulks, Governance Services Unit on 01707 357467, fax 01707 357257 or email – 
s.hulks@welhat.gov.uk 
 



Document is Restricted

Page 3

Agenda Item 6
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 9

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 13

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 15

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 21

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 29

Agenda Item 7
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 35

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 39

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 41

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 43

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 45

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 47

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 57

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 61

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 73

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 77

Agenda Item 8
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 83

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 87

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 89

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 95

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	6 REVIEW OF A HACKNEY CARRIAGE DRIVER'S LICENCE
	06 Raza JV1
	06 Raza JV2
	06 Raza JV3
	06 Raza JV4

	7 REVIEW OF A PRIVATE HIRE DRIVER'S LICENCE
	07 Malik JV1
	07 Malik JV2
	07 Malik JV3
	07 Malik JV3a
	07 Malik JV4
	07 Malik JV5
	07 Malik JV6
	07 Malik JV7
	07 Malik JV8

	8 REVIEW OF A PRIVATE HIRE DRIVER'S LICENCE
	08 Sahid JV1
	08 Sahid JV2
	08 Sahid JV3
	08 Sahid JV4




Minutes of the meeting


-1- 
 
Hackney Carriage Committee 
4 August 2016 
 

 
 

WELWYN HATFIELD COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of a meeting of the HACKNEY CARRIAGE COMMITTEE held on Thursday, 
4th August, 2016 at 7.30 pm in the Council Offices, The Campus, Welwyn Garden City, 
Herts, AL8 6AE 

 
PRESENT: Councillors J Beckerman (Chairman) 

 
 

  M Cook, J Cragg, M Larkins and H Morgan 
 

 
 

OFFICIALS 
PRESENT: 

S Hulks – Governance Services Officer 
P Stimson – Principal Litigation Officer 
J Vaughan – Hackney Carriage Officer 
 

OTHERS 
PRESENT: 

Mr R – for Item 6 
Mr M – for Item 7 
Mr S – for Item 8 
Mr Chowdury – Interpreter for Mr S 
Mr Amir – companion of Mr S 
Miss H – Witness 
Miss X – companion of Miss H 
 

 
 

 
1. SUBSTITUTION OF MEMBERS 

 
Councillors M Cook and M Larkins substituted for Councillors A and L 
Chesterman. 
 
Councillor J Cragg substituted for Councillor L Sparks. 
 

2. APOLOGIES 
 
Apologies were received from Councillors A Chesterman, L Chesterman and L 
Sparks. 
 

3. MINUTES 
 
The minutes of the meeting held on 17 April 2016 were confirmed as a correct 
record and signed by the Chairman. 
 

4. DECLARATIONS OF INTERESTS BY MEMBERS 
 
There were no declarations. 



-2- 
 
Hackney Carriage Committee 
4 August 2016 
 

 
 

 
5. EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC 

 
RESOLVED 

 
That under Section 100(A)(2) and (4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the 
press and public be now excluded from the meeting for the following item on the 
grounds that it involved the likely disclosure of confidential or exempt information 
as defined in Section 100 (A)(3) and Paragraphs 1 (personal information), 2 
(individual identity) and 3 (private financial or business information) of Part 1 of 
Schedule 12A of the said Act (as amended). 

 
In resolving to exclude the public in respect of the exempt information, it was 
considered that the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighed the 
public interest in disclosing the information. 
 

6. REVIEW OF A HACKNEY CARRIAGE DRIVER'S LICENCE 
 
The committee, having considered all of the evidence, both written and oral 
 
RESOLVED 
 
To suspend the Hackney Carriage Driver’s licence of Mr R for a period of six 
weeks. 
 

7. REVIEW OF A PRIVATE HIRE DRIVER'S LICENCE 
 
The committee, having considered all of the evidence, both written and oral 
 
RESOLVED 
 
To suspend the Private Hire Driver’s licence of Mr M for a period of four weeks. 
 

8. REVIEW OF A PRIVATE HIRE DRIVER'S LICENCE 
 
The committee, having considered all of the evidence, both written and oral 
 
RESOLVED 
 
To suspend the Private Hire Driver’s licence of Mr S for a period of four weeks. 

 
Meeting ended at 10.35 pm 
SH 
 

 


